1	- 2022
2 3 4	RESOLUTION: Authorize the Sheriff's Office to accept a \$3,200 WEM HS Alert Swat equipment grant
5 6	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
7	WHEREAS, Winnebago County has a regional SWAT Team that is one of nine specialized multijurisdictional
8	teams in the state; and
9	WHEREAS, the State of Wisconsin regularly provides additional funding solely to the nine specialized teams
10	for needed technical equipment; and
11	WHEREAS, SWAT team members and deputies oftentimes have to sacrifice their safety and positioning in
12	order to gather necessary intelligence during an incident; and
13	WHEREAS, purchasing equipment to improve observation tools will enhance the abilities of the SWAT Team
14	and assist in the safe resolution of critical incidents within Winnebago County; and
15	WHEREAS, these grant funds must be used by May 5, 2023.
16 17	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby
18	authorizes the Winnebago County Sheriff's Office to accept a \$3,200 WEM HS Alert SWAT Equipment grant.
19	
20 21	<b>FISCAL IMPACT</b> : The fiscal impact is \$3,200 in revenue from the Department of Military Affairs.
22	Respectfully submitted by:
	JUDICIARY AND PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE
23	
24 25	Committee Vote:
25	Respectfully submitted by:
26	PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
27	Committee Vote:
28	Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Members Present
29	
30	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2023.
31	
32 33 34	Jonathan D. Doemel Winnebago County Executive

Resolution Number: Page 1